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Chapter 1

Demodex

1.1 The demos on Aminet

The demos on Aminet CD 15

Best demos
The top demos on this CD, ready to run

Good demos
The good demos on this CD, ready to run

Compatible demos
The remaining demos that work on an A4000/040

Other demos
The demos that cannot be run directly

Make sure you have no unsaved work in memory when starting demos, they
may crash or alter your system configuration. Also, many demos force you
to reboot. The

BootTool

can automatically bring up a list of demos you
haven’t seen yet at every startup.

And here’s the complete list of demos. Some don’t work on accelerated
Amigas, others need to be installed, and some are just data files for
other demos.

demo/40k 40K intros

demo/aga Demos requiring AGA chipset
demo/ecs Demos for the ECS chip set
demo/euro Euro demos in file form
demo/intro Intros

demo/mag Demo coder magazines

demo/slide Image oriented demos
demo/sound Sound oriented demos
demo/ta96 The Assembly 1996 demos
demo/tp94 Demos from The Party 94
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search for demos on this CD

1.2 The Boot Tool

The Boot Tool

Don’t you hate demos that have no exit, thereby forcing you to reboot after
every demo viewed? Well, I can’t change those demos, but I can make the
rebooting as painless as possible.

If you drag the program ’"BootTool’ from the Tools drawer to your WBStartup
drawer (OS 2.0 and up), you’ll be seeing the list of no-exit demos at
every startup. You can click any of those demos to run it. After the
reboot, that demo and all that were above it will be removed from the

list automatically.

If you want to show all demos again, clock ’Show All’ at the bottom of
the list and reboot. If you want to stop viewing demos, click ’Uninstall’
at the bottom of the list. You can, however, drag the BootTool to the

WBStartup drawer again and continue from where you left off.

Install BootTool in your WBStartup drawer
Run BootTool for a first go

1.3 Best demos on this CD

These are the best demos on this CD, tested on an Amiga 4000/040.

amb_riho.lha demo/aga 1.6M 4 Ambrosia Demo 2nd Place At SouthSealand 96
rrr_spalva.lha demo/aga 504K 1 SPaceAlienVAmpire demonstration

BZR_fresh.lha demo/intro 41K 1 1st place 40k from THE SUMMER PARTY 96
Extend_Insane.lha demo/ta96 3.2M 1 Insane by Extend (Asm’96 demo compo)

These have no exit:

severed. lha demo/aga 1.9M 4 2nd at Abduction’ 96

slc_live.lha demo/aga 2.1M 5 Live!. Demo by Silicon. Ranked 3rd at the 3 <

s2 part

1.4 Directly startable demos on this CD

These are some good demos can be run directly off CD, without the best.
Tested on an Amiga 4000/040.

vrn_snz.lha demo/aga 759K 4 Snooze! by Vajrayana

etc_xf9.1lha demo/mag 251K 4 Issue 9 (sep 96) of the scene news mag
a_a_mich.lha demo/sound 288K 4 Chippack by Ambrosia released at TSP
pyroteknix2.lha demo/sound 474K 3 7 minute self-playing music by Ruben Mont- <+

Eyro
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These have no exit:

1.5 Directly startable demos on this CD

These are the demos can be run directly off CD,
Tested on an Amiga 4000/040.

the good ones.

zn_nona.lha
89.1lha
ac_scream. lha
Euskal Party
Bagger.lha
cp_lst.lha
cp_bbs.1lha
ami.lha
dftDual.lha
dftDualscroll.lha
dft_balls.lha
dft_bitmap.lha
dft_boot.lha
dft_copper.lha
dft_dead.lha
dft_jan.lha
dft_latex.lha
dft_modeler.lha
dft_newstuff.lha
dft_nmi.lha
dft_nobugs.lha
dft_selfsine.lha
dft_space.lha
dft_summer.lha
dft_twisted.lha
dft_xmas.lha
eft_nmma.lha
eft_nmmb.lha
eft_nmmc.lha
eft_pppl.lha
eft_ppp2.lha
eft_ppp3.lha
CSL_BirthDay.
eft_stui.lha
eft_trai.lha
gds_ghan.lha
TRSiNTR2.1lha
TRST INT
trsi_sl4.lha
TRSi_S21.1ha
apt_fdb2f.1lha
IzviestialO.lha
vrnStWorldl. lha
vrn_StWorld2.lha
jrm_pimu.lha
Compo

lha

demo/40k
demo/aga
demo/aga

demo/aga
demo/aga
demo/aga
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/intro

demo/intro
demo/intro
demo/mag

demo/mag

demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/sound

These have no exit:

43K
880K
644K

365K
106K
58K
54K
81K
95K
134K
53K
72K
76K
53K
90K
63K
73K
92K
67K
123K
84K
210K
112K
49K
157K
193K
327K
161K
34K
60K
38K
207K
15K
5K
264K
369K

11K

62K
542K
765K
547K
421K
1.9M

5
1
1
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without the best and

NONA - 40k intro by Zenon
Presentation by ZUGRIFF (German)
A nice Spanish AGA Demo (2nd place in <+

Bagger, a demo by Reality
"First Intro’ by Cosmic Pirates
"BBS Intro’ by Cosmic Pirates
Little cool demo to us on startuo
Classic Intro From DRiFTERS
Classic Intro From DRiFTERS
Classic Intro From DRiFTERS
Classic Intro From DRiFTERS
DRiFTERS
DRiFTERS
DRiFTERS
DRiFTERS
DRiFTERS
DRiFTERS
DRiFTERS
DRiFTERS
DRiFTERS
DRiFTERS
DRiFTERS
DRiFTERS
DRiFTERS
DRiFTERS

From
From
From
From
From

Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro

Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
From
From
From
From
From

Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro

Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
From
From
From
From

Intro
Intro

Classic
Classic
Classic Intro
Classic Intro
Nix Miz Mee 10
Mee 11
Mee 12
Pack Preview 1
Prevail Pack Preview 2
Prevail Pack Preview 3
BirthDay intro by Capsule.
Stuiter Intro

b i i i i

Nix Miz
Nix Miz
Prevail

Trainer Menu
Ghandy is married, the new dentro by GoDS.
TRSI CRACKINTRO COLLECTION #2 (A BUNCH OF <«

TRSi: TUFF STUFF MENU #14

TRSi: TUFF STUFF MENU #21

Musicmag by Apathy, Issue #2

Izviestia #10 - polish disk magazine
SteelWorld AGA SlideShow by Vajrayana 1/2
SteelWorld AGA SlideShow by Vajrayana 2/2

DA JoRMaS: Pimu Lukun’n Up (Skenery’ 96 Demo <
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eft_nmm6.lha demo/ecs 280K 6 Nix Miz Mee 6
eft_ppp4.lha demo/intro 33K 6 Prevail Pack Preview 4
1.6 Non startable demos on this CD
These are the demos that cannot be run directly on an Amiga 4000.
Check the readmes to see why, ’"Action: NoA4000’ means this crashes,
"NoStart’ means that it needs to be installed first.
IFT_WSO0l.lha demo/aga 263K 5 WilD SuMMeR by WK-Artworks and Infect
IFT_WS02.lha demo/aga 2.4M 5 WilD SuMMeR by WK-Artworks and Infect
IFT_WS03.1lha demo/aga 1.6M 5 WilD SuMMeR by WK-Artworks and Infect
IFT_WS04.1lha demo/aga 1.2M 5 WilD SuMMeR by WK-Artworks and Infect
IFT_WS05.1lha demo/aga 1.9M 5 WilLD SuMMeR by WK-Artworks and Infect
IFT_WS06.1lha demo/aga 2.8M 5 WilD SuMMeR by WK-Artworks and Infect
IFT_WS07.1lha demo/aga 2.6M 5 WilD SuMMeR by WK-Artworks and Infect
IFT_WS08.1lha demo/aga 2.2M 5 WilD SuMMeR by WK-Artworks and Infect
IFT_WS09.1lha demo/aga 3.4M 5 WilD SuMMeR by WK-Artworks and Infect
IFT_WS10.1lha demo/aga 1.2M 5 WilD SuMMeR by WK-Artworks and Infect
IFT_WS1ll.1lha demo/aga 6.0M 5 WilD SuMMeR by WK-Artworks and Infect
ims_musc.lha demo/aga 3.8M 5 Muscles demo from IMPULSE - 1lst place at <
IO03 party
KS1l.lha demo/aga 502K 1 Videoclip by ZUGRIFF
KS2.lha demo/aga 471K 1 Videoclip by ZUGRIFF
KS3.1lha demo/aga 563K 1 Videoclip by ZUGRIFF
MusclesFix.lha demo/aga 59K 1 Fixed mainfile of Muscles demo by Impulse
rrr_mcll.lha demo/aga 1.9M 1 Malevolent Creations XI - T.G.G.
sp4_invit.lha demo/aga 239K 1 Intro-Invitation for the Saturne Party 4, <+
1-2-3 of
vnt_sd. lha demo/aga 3.2M 1 Venture - ’Strange Days’, 3rd at IO3
a_a_ard.lha demo/euro 758K 4 Ard by Ambrosia released at The Gathering <
96
bizinv95.1ha demo/intro 280K 6 Bizarre’ 95 Invitation intro
eft_bbs.lha demo/intro 256K 6 Bbs intro
nanodum. lha demo/intro 6K 5 Great 4k 3D intro by Phornee/GoBLinS
sn_1ls7.lha demo/mag 236K 3 Stoer&Nutteloos 7, Dutch diskmagazine
Starmag4.lha demo/mag 534K 1 The ultimate German little DiskMag :-)
atw_bdn2.1lha demo/sound 857K 5 Blurred Notes by Artwork 2/2
cyberia.lha demo/ta96 2.8M 1 Cyberia by Scoopex (Asm’ 96 demo compo)
diml.lha demo/ta96 534K 4 Dim 1/4; 2nd at Assembly’ 96
dim2.lha demo/ta%96 808K 4 Dim 2/4; 2nd at Assembly’ 96
dim3.lha demo/ta96 656K 4 Dim 3/4; 2nd at Assembly’ 96
dim4.lha demo/ta96 708K 4 Dim 4/4; 2nd at Assembly’ 96
led_ma.lha demo/ta96 586K 5 MIND ABUSE by LED (#5 at ASM96) [1/2]
led_ma2.1lha demo/ta96 563K 5 MIND ABUSE by LED (#5 at ASM96) [2/2]
vd_sumea.lha demo/ta%96 2.3M 4 Virtual dreams: sumea (winner of the <+

Assembly’ 96 d
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